

## Govt of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Principal Amar Singh College

Cluster University Srinagar

Gogji Bagh, Srinagar—190008 (J & K)



Website: www.amarsinghcollege.ac.in

Tel No: 0194-2310227

E-mail: principal@amarsinghcollege.ac.in

No: ASC/Edu/23/

Dated: 11/08/2023

## Panch Pran Pledge held at Amar Singh College



In continuation to the series of events being organized under the aegis of "Meri Matti Mera Desh" that kick started at Amar Singh College, Srinagar like other parts of the country on August 09, 2023, a **Panch Pran Pledge** ceremony was held at Amar Singh college on August 11, 2023, wherein the teaching and non-teaching members of the college participated with zeal and zest. At this occasion the pre-designed pledge was readout by all the participants. Taking soil in their hands, the participants pledged to make India developed and self-reliant by 2047, pledged to remove any traces of colonial mindset, pledged to celebrate our heritage, pledged to strength unity and respect those who protect the country and pledged to perform the duties of a citizen.

It is worth in place to mention that "Meri Maati Mera Desh" has a wide range of impactful event to come up during the course of campaign aimed at creating a deeper sense of responsibility towards the development of our nation. A number of events have already been organized like Vasudha Vandan, Essay Competition, Panch Pran Pledge. Furthermore Tiranga Rally, Veeron Ka Vandan and Hoisting of National Flag on August 15, 2023, are in the pipe line of the programme.

The Committee designated for conducting varied events under 'Meri Matti Mera Desh" led by Prof. Nayeem Ahmad Khan, is coordinating the entire process of the campaign.

> u. On Dr. Kousar Muzamil **Media Secretary**